condominium. 

C. Improvements. 

(1)  Apartment Building. The condominium will include an apartment 
building consisting of a garage floor, a lobby floor, and twenty-two (22) 
apartment floors above the lobby floor.  The building will contain one 
hundred ninety-eight (198) owners apartments. 

IV. Apartments.  Each apartment shall include that part of the building containing the 

apartment which lies within the boundaries of the apartment, which boundaries shall be determined in 
the following manner: 

A. Upper and lower boundaries.

[...]

any affairs of THE CLARIDGE OF POMPANO CONDOMINIUM, INC., which require a vote, whether 
said condominium parcel is owned by an individual, more than one person as tenants in common or 
tenants by the entireties, or owned by a corporation. It is intended that there shall be one hundred ninety-
eight (198) maximum votes on any given issue, that being one for each condominium parcel. 

IX.     Leasehold or membership interests.   The association, in addition to all other powers 

granted to it herein and by the laws of the State of Florida, shall have the power to acquire and